Q [ . Commissioners Court
crou) ed 10 0y MAR 14 2016

PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE '
1 5
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
See Block 16C See Schedule
& 1SSUED BY CODE | TCE/DCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1 other than ffem 6) COBE [ICE/DCR

ICEDETENTION COMPLIANCE REMOVALS
IMMIGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
OFFICE OF ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT
801 I STREET NW SUITE 930
WASHINGTON DC 20536

ICEDETENTION COMPLIANCE REMOVALS
IMMIGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT
OFFICE OF ACQUISITION MANAGEMENT
801 I STREET NW SUITE 930
WASHINGTON DC 20536

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , sirwet, county, State and ZIP Code) ) IQA‘ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

JOHNSON COUNTY OF
2 N MAIN COURTHOUSE
CLEBURNE TX 760335500

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X |DROIGSA-09-0014,

HSCEDM-16-F-1G104
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 0462867870000 [FACIWYCODE 02/05/2016
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS OF SOUICITATIONS

[ 1The above numbered solicitation is emended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and dale specified lor receipt of Offers Ois extended.  [is not extended
Ofters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specifiad in the solicitation or as amended . by one of the lollowing methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or {c) By
separate fetter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TG BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change en offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or lelter, provided each lelegram or letter makes
refarenca to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the apening hour and date specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changaes in paying office,
appropriation date, elc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modificalion and authicaly)
X IAW DROIGSA-09-0014
E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor &lis not. ["lis required to sign ihis document and retum
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, indluding solicitetion/contract subject matfer where feasible )
DUNS Number: 046286787
CONTACT INFORMATION
Field Office and COR: Richard Casillas 214-424-7833
Contracting Offjicer: Gregory Anderson 202-732-2559
Contract Specialist: Rubina Satar 202-732-2682

copies to the issuing office

The purpose of the task order is for Detention and Detention Related Services at facility
in Johnson County, Texas. Funding is provided in the total amount of $1,312,477.80, please
see CLINs for funding period of performance and amounts.

The funding provided in this order is the amount presently available for payment and

Continued
Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the dacument referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and sffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Grego;y Anderson

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 168. STATES OF AMER! 16C. DATE/SIGNED
.

=P 2l 5/ one

(Sigoniors ot parzon authorzedto signy
STANDARD FORM%0 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous adition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 5 016SA-09-0014, /HSCEDM-16-F-1G104 2 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JOHNSON COUNTY OF

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (Cy D) (E) (F)

allotted to this task order. The service
provider agrees to perform to the point that does
not exceed the total amount currently allotted to
the items currently funded under this task order.
The service provider is not authorized to
continue to work on those item(s) beyond that
point. The Government will not be obligated to
reimburse the service provider in excess of the
amount allotted to those item{s) for -performance
beyond the funding allotted.
Exempt Action: Y
Discount Terms:

Net 30
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 02/01/2016 to 01/31/2017

0001 Detention Services: Bed Day Rate $59.72 16865 [EA 59.72 1,007,177.80
The Period of Performance is from February 1,
2016 through January 31, 2017

The funding period of performance is from
Febrvary 1, 2016 through March 31, 2016

The amount for this CLIN has increased:
From: $0.00

By: $1,007,177.80

To: $1,007,177.80

The quantity for this CLIN has increased:

From: 0
By: 16,865
TO: 16,865

Requisition No: 192116FDADALO00S4,
192116FDADALO0O54.1

Accounting Info:

ERODETN-DO2 BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0200-20-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00- =-==w=c- ——-
000000

Funded: $617,206.20

Accounting Info:

ERODETN-D0O2 BA 31-12-00-000
18-62-0200-20-00-00-00 GE-25-72-00~ -~--=-= ~---
000000

Funded: $389,971.60

0002 Transportation Services: 305,300.00
The Period of Performance is from February 1,
2016 through January 31, 2017

The funding period of performance is from
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

FAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 0 552 -09-0014, /HSCEDH-16-F-1G104 3 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JOHNSON COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © | (E) (F)

February 1, 2016 through March 31, 2016

The amount for this CLIN has increased:
From: $0.00

By: $305,300.00

To: $305,300.00

Requisition No: 192116FDADALO0054,
192116FDADALOOCS4.1

Accounting Info:

RMD1OLT-000 BA 32-23~00-000
18-62-0200-20-00~-00-00 GE-21-31-00~ ~---—-- -—-
000000

Funded: $128,800.00

Accounting Info:

RMD10LT-000 BA 32-23-00-000
18-62-0200-20-00~00-00 GE-21-31-00- --=~=== —=w
000000

Funded: $176,500.00

The total amount for this task order has increase
From: $0.00

By: $1,312,477.80

To: $1,312,477.80

All terms and conditions remain in accordance
with DROIGSA-09-0014

**INVOICING INSTRUCTION**

Contractors please use these procedures when you
submit an

invoice for all acquisitions emanating from
ICE/OAQ and

pertain to all invoices submitted.

1. Invoices shall now be submitted via one of the
following
three methods:

a. By mail:

DHS, ICE, Burlington Finance Center
P.0O. Box 1620

Attn: ICE-ERO-FOD-FDA

Willinston, VT 05495-1620

or
b. By facsimile (fax) at: 802-288-7658 (include a
cover sheet

with point of contact & # of pages)

Continued ..

NSN 7540-01- 1628067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 52.110




REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| o 1 65n-09-0014, /HSCEDM-16-F-1G104 4 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JOHNSON COUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (Cy D) (E) (F)

C. By e-mail at: Invoice.Consolidation@dhs.gov

Invoices submitted by other than these three
methods will be

returned. Contractor Taxpayer Identification
Number (TIN)

must be registered in the Central Contractor
Registration

(http://www.sam.gov) prior to award and shall be
notated on

every invoice submitted to ICE/OAQ to ensure
prompt payment

provisions are met. The ICE program office
identified in the

delivery order/contract shail also be notated on
every

invoice.

2. In accordance with Contract Clauses, FAR
52.212-4 (g) (1),

Contract Terms and Conditions, Commercial Items,
the

information required with each invoice submission
is as

follows:

An invoice must include:

(i) Name and address of the Contractor;

{ii) Invoice date and number;

{iii) Contract number, CONTRACT LINE ITEM NUMBER
(CLIN} and,

if applicable, the order number;

(iv) Description, quantity, unit of measure, unit
price and

extended price of the items delivered;

(v) Shipping number and date of shipment,
including the bill

of lading number and weight of shipment if
shipped on

Government bill of lading;

{(vi}) Terms of any discount for prompt payment
offered;

{vii) Name and address of official to whom
payment is to be

sent;
(viii) Name, title, and phone number of person to
notify in

event of defective invoice; and

(ix) Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN). The
Contractor

Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




REFERENCE NQ. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET | 2 1 65-09-0014, /HSCEDM-16~ F- 1G104 5 5

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JOHNSON COUNTY OF

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B} ’ (C)  {{D) (E) (F)
shall include its TIN on the invoice only if
required
elsewhere in this contract. (See paragraph 1
above.)
(x) Electronic funds transfer (EFT) banking
information.

(A) The Contractor shall include EFT banking
information on

the invoice only if required elsewhere in this
contract.

(B) If EFT banking information is not required to
be on the

invoice, in order for the invoice to be a proper
invoice, the

Contractor shall have submitted correct EFT

banking

information in accordance with the applicable
solicitation

provision, contract clause (e.g., 52.232-33,
Payment by

Electronic Funds Transfer; Central Contractor
Registration by

Electronic Funds Transfer; Other Than Central
Contractor

Registration), or applicable agency procedures.
(C) EFT banking information is not required if
the Government

waived the requirement to pay by EFT.

Invoices without the above information may be
returned for re-submission.

Receiving Officer/COTR/Program Office POC: Each
Program Office

is responsible for acceptance and receipt of
goods and/or

services. Upon receipt of goods/services,
complete the

applicable FFMS reports or BFC will not process
the payment.

The total amount of award: $1,312,477.80. The
obligation for this award is $1,312,477.80.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-66)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (46 CFR} 53.110




